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VI Semester B.Com. Examination, May/June 2014
(Fresh) (Semester Scheme) (2013-14 Only)

COMMERCE (Elective Paper — 4 (a))
Accounting and Information Systems

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 100

Instruction : Answer should be completely either in English or in Kannada.
SECTION-A

1. Answer any eight sub-questions. Each sub-question carriestwo marks. (8x2=16)
a) Whatis Accounting Information Systems ?
b) Give the meaning of ratio.
c) Expand GAAP, CST.
d) Write the meaning of Input VAT.
e) What do you mean by ‘Groups’ in Tally ?
f) Give the meaning of Journal Voucher.
g) Write any two short cut keys and their use in Tally software.
h) Name two default ledger accounts found in Tally.

i} What do you mean by Gate way in Tally ?

)
j) Whatis break even point ?

SECTION-B
Answer any three questions. Each question carries eight marks. (3x8=24)
2. Explain the chief characteristics of tally.
3. Give the specimen of cost sheet with imaginary figures.
4. Briefly explain the main features of MIS.

5. Writea note on VAT.
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6. Under which group the following ledgers are created in Tally
a) Goodwill
b} Printing and stationery
c) Interestreceived
d) Partners Drawings Account
e) Bank over draft
f) Kumar's personal Account (Supplier)
g) Gopal's personal Account (Customer)
h) Miscellaneous expenses Account.

SECTION-C
Answer any four questions. Each question carriesfifteen marks. (4x15=60)
7. Explain the different types of groups available in Tally.
8. Distinguish between manual accounting and Computerised Accounting.
9. Whatis a report ? Explain the essentials of a good report.
10. Pass necessary Journal entries, show the concerned group and voucher under
which the following transactions are entered.
1-03-2014 Mr. Amar started business with cash Rs. 30,00,000.
2-03-2014 Mr. Amar opened current A/c in state Bank of Mysore Rs. 3,00,000.
6-03-2014 Purchased Mechinery by paying cash Rs. 1,00,000.
7-03-2014 Purchased goods from Mr. Satish for Rs. 80,000 on credit.
8-03-2014 Purchased goods from Mr. Ganesh for Rs. 20,000 for cash.
9032014  Paid for stationery Rs. 3,000.
10-03-2014 Sold goods for cash to Mr. Goyal Rs. 35,000.

11-03-2014 Sold goods to Mr. Nanda Kumar on credit Rs. 8,000.

18-03-2014 Paid wages Rs. 800, electricity bills Rs. 5,000 and telephone bills
Rs. 1,000 by cheque.

30-03-2014 Paid Rent Rs. 5,000.
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11. The following are the summarized Trading and Profit and Loss A/c and Balance

Sheet of Shankar Lid., Bangalore for the year ended 31-3-2014,
Trading and Profit and Loss A/c for the year ended 31-3-2014

To Opening Stock

n

n»

n

iz

n

Purchases

Gross Profit

Office expenses
Selling expenses
Income Tax paid

Net profit

2,40,000
7,60,000
3,60,000

13,60,000

80,000
40,000
60,000
1,90,000

By Closing Stock

" Sales

?  Gross Profit

" Rent received

3,70,000

Balance Sheet as at 31-3-2014

Liabilities

Share Capital

General Reserve

P&LAC

Creditors

Bills payable

Compute : Current ratio, stock tumover ratio, Credit Turnover ratio, Debtors tumover

Amount
Rs.

6,00,000
1,20,000
2,20,000
1,60,000
40,000
11,40,000

Assets

Fixed Assets
Investments
Stock
Debtors
Cash

ratio, Gross Profit ratio, Net profit ratio and liquidity ratio.

1,60,000
12,00,000

13,60,000
3,60,000
10,000

3,70,000

Amount
Rs.

3,40,000
2,00,000
1,60,000
3,20,000
1,20,000

11,40,000




{

MS - 400 4 [MYETNMmIn
_ ~
sag e:sa:jg
NI - D
AN TTTR R0t NUBBIR L0308, B3 NBBIR ST oD, (8x2=16)
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o
b) eRTI @ESF‘E%% 2R,
c) ONOJXGAAP, CST.
d) 9P 'R e wdokod.
8) AT MooFrish! omBed ?
f) = PooRodh epF Ina.

)
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h) &3,003¢) BedeE K0 Reger, AT, BIOR.
) @000 retzaSe wokded 9
j) RRR0IT Wt o> ?

TR - W
CIRRYTTTR TARTY BIR vZoR. B8 BI7E Qotdd e208ned. (3x8=24)
2. eQod B0, ©FLNTR) HFOR.
3. 3 Bhgo SRRSOy, BRE 08 BOSRERODR IAOR.
4. MIS Z=20a), VBENPR), AotTamh HTOR.

5. W wrj\ wo—’ga’) 2300000.
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6. 2030 IR ER,ODY, CIRT HOBTPY, TR0 ?

a) RO

b) 3o [%y SeedS AN

c) W& %35@%3

d) TROOTIT 0313 593

f) Bw0s 5303088 5008 (Re@FT )
g) RREPROR 30088 2508 (MR8 )
h) o33 e e o8,

)
)
)
€) 23,08 QOeTYE 0B
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CINRTEAR T, T Cu30x. B2 HI[ BOZR> 0B, (4x15=60)

7. @O T30 T rbo@ﬁ%gl QTOR.

8. ﬁea%e%édeggﬁ eigmﬁd =038) ﬁsaz%egé 6§m#j& obn aﬁa@é#d@b ?

9. =T LOTTERd ? 2.8,0D FIHOD @d&‘ﬁﬁé’mfa’g{ DO

10, 393 SomERONR Srewd PRI, WK, 13,0 FoT3,083, 01 8, dearBad roant

BeBORTIOT EPR. BT Y0 DS (voucher) PR

1-03-2014

2-03-2014

6-03-2014

7-03-2014

&0, 293007330 8. 30,00,000 SRS3H0OR #3500 T2,00RATD.

8. 0T TR Br. 3,00,000 B0t e 139,08° e5° SIRROIY,

59 2B, IST.
0300B,N¥R), Be. 1,00,000 DT SN DOCRRTDOWRD.

Q. RS TRO0T BR. 80,000 ﬁdﬁa’g{ TOON DOCDRHOBD.
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8-03-2014 0. NEBea* e300 T, 20,000 ROT), Srcon DOCRRTOOWED.
9-03-2014 3r. 3,000 NN TWETOD 0.

10-03-2014 &0, Reeodhe® TR0 . 35,000 ﬁdﬁdg{dﬁ@ﬁ RITIES WIRBEOB).
11-03-2014 a’éd&:ﬁnv‘d&ﬁaﬁ T, 8,000 § RO3H A0EsN s90083 FRBRONR.

18-03-2014  3p9 de. 800, &y 8 Dwdr de. 5,000 33y Bedmoes Db
8. 1,000 235° 3008 RSV

30-03-2014 @M 0e. 5,000 Be3emo0sD.
11, BoB0* O, onentioznc 31-03-2014 § dndred)= mouos Snoes ey ooplag aed
B3, eoposs TS, B3 FFNT0ST,

31-03-2014 S3ots SH3) ooy % 2593 :

" aap)dozpﬁ oW 2,40,000 00T 9083 AT | 1,60,000
" 208 HOD - 7,60,000 " =T [R03 12,00,000
X+ oy - 3,60,000

13,60,000 13,60,000
" 3ep’et> o | 80,000 " ., ey 3,60,000
" Zpoots M 40,000 " @R 233@%3 10,000

" S0 300 Towsd 60,000

" Dﬁ;ﬁ oo 1,90,000

3,70,000 3,70,000
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